Undergraduate 2021-22 or Earlier Cohort

Tuition $ 5,721.00 $ 5,721.00
Student Services Fee $ 564.00 $ 564.00
Campus Fee $ 820.00 $ 820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 14,877.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 11750 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 1,929.00 $ 1,929.00
Continuing Student Total $ 9,256.50 $ 24,133.50
Document Management Fee $ 224.00 $ 224.00
New Student Total $ 9,480.50 $ 24,357.50

Undergraduate 2022-23 Cohort

Tuition $ 5,964.00 $ 5,964.00
Student Services Fee $ 588.00 $ 588.00
Campus Fee $ 820.00 $ 820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 15,513.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 11750 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 1,929.00 $ 1,929.00
Continuing Student Total $ 9,523.50 $ 25,036.50
Document Management Fee $ 224.00 $ 224.00
New Student Total $ 9,747.50 $ 25,260.50



Undergraduate 2023-24 Cohort

Tuition $ 6,261.00 $ 6,261.00
Student Services Fee $ 615.00 $ 615.00
Campus Fee $ 820.00 $ 820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 16,287.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 11750 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 1,929.00 $ 1,929.00
Continuing Student Total $ 9,847.50 $ 26,134.50
Document Management Fee $ 224.00 $ 224.00
New Student Total $ 10,071.50 $ 26,358.50



Graduate - Academic

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 7,551.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 117.50 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 10,825.75 $ 18,376.75
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 107.00 $ 107.00
New Masters Student Total $ 10,932.75 $ 18,483.75
Document Management Fee - Doctoral $ 135.00 $ 135.00
New Doctoral Student Total $ 10,960.75 $ 18,511.75
Law Instructional Materials $ 15.00 $ 15.00
New Law Academic Masters Student Total $ 10,947.75 $ 18,498.75
New Law Academic Doctoral Student Total $ 10,975.75 $ 18,526.75
Continuing Law Academic Student Total $ 10,840.75 $ 18,391.75



Juris Doctor (Law JD)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 23,520.00 $ 23,611.00
Law Instructional Materials $ 15.00 $ 15.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 117.50 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 34,360.75 $ 40,574.25
Document Management Fee - Law $ 36.00 $ 36.00
New Student Total $ 34,396.75 $ 40,610.25

Jurisprudence & Social Policy (Ph.D.) or Doctor of Science of Law (J.S.D.)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 7,551.00
Law Instructional Materials $ 15.00 $ 15.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 117.50 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 10,840.75 $ 18,391.75
Document Management Fee - Doctoral $ 135.00 $ 135.00
New Law Academic Student Total $ 10,975.75 $ 18,526.75



Master of Laws (LL.M.) - Traditional Track

LLM Per Term Fee $ 34,928.50 $ 34,928.50
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Document Management Fee $ 36.00 $ -

Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 117.50 $ 117.50
Calculated Program Fee $ 33,997.25 $ 34,033.25
Total $ 38,124.00 $ 38,124.00

Master of Laws (LL.M.) - Executive Track Option A (formerly Hybrid)

Hybrid LLM Per Term Fee $ 17,464.25 § 17,464.25
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Document Management Fee $ 36.00

Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 117.50 $ 117.50
Calculated Program Fee $ 16,638.00 $ 16,674.00
Total $ 17,581.75 $ 17,581.75



Master of Architecture (M.Arch.) or Master of Advanced Architectural Design (M.A.A.D.)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 4,126.00 $ 4,126.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 117.50 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 14,951.75 $ 21,074.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 107.00 $ 107.00
New Student Total $ 15,058.75 $ 21,181.25

Master of Business Administration (Full-Time MBA)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 27,159.00 $ 27,159.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 11750 §$ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 37,984.75 $ 44,107.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 107.00 $ 107.00
New Student Total $ 38,091.75 $ 44,214.25



Master of City & Regional Planning (M.C.P.)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 4,126.00 $ 4,126.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 11750 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 14,951.75 $ 21,074.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 107.00 $ 107.00
New Student Total $ 15,058.75 $ 21,181.25

Master of Science in Civil & Environmental Engineering (M.S.)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 3,548.00 $ 6,915.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 117.50 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 14,373.75 $ 23,863.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 107.00 $ 107.00
New Student Total $ 14,480.75 $ 23,970.25



Master of Development Practice (M.D.P.)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 11,431.00 $ 11,431.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 11750 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 22,256.75 $ 28,379.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 107.00 $ 107.00
New Student Total $ 22,363.75 $ 28,486.25

Educational Leadership (M.A.)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 117.50 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 13,825.75 $ 19,948.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 107.00 $ 107.00
New Student Total $ 13,932.75 $ 20,055.25



Teacher Education (M.A.)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 11750 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 13,825.75 $ 19,948.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 107.00 $ 107.00
New Student Total $ 13,932.75 $ 20,055.25

Master of Engineering (M.Eng.)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 16,850.00 $ 16,016.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 117.50 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 27,675.75 $ 32,964.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 107.00 $ 107.00
New Student Total $ 27,782.75 $ 33,071.25



Master of Information Management and Systems (M.I.M.S.)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 4,556.00 $ 4,556.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 11750 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 15,381.75 $ 21,504.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 107.00 $ 107.00
New Student Total $ 15,488.75 $ 21,611.25

Master in Journalism (M.J.)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 4135.00 $ 4,135.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 117.50 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 14,960.75 $ 21,083.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 107.00 $ 107.00
New Student Total $ 15,067.75 $ 21,190.25



Master of Landscape Architecture (M.L.A.)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 4,126.00 $ 4,126.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 11750 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 14,951.75 $ 21,074.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 107.00 $ 107.00
New Student Total $ 15,058.75 $ 21,181.25

Leadership for Education Equity Program - L.E.E.P. (E.D.D. in Education)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 4,000.00 $ 4,000.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 117.50 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 14,825.75 $ 20,948.25
Document Management Fee - Doctoral $ 135.00 $ 135.00
New Student Total $ 14,960.75 $ 21,083.25



Joint Medical Degree Program (M.S. in Health & Medical Sciences and M.D. with UCSF)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 12,243.00 $ 12,243.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 11750 $ 117.50
Medical Disability Insurance $ 30.50 $ 30.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 23,099.25 $ 29,221.75

First Term JMP Students*

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 7,551.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 11750 $ 117.50
Medical Disability Insurance $ 30.50 $ 30.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 107.00 $ 107.00
First Term JMP Total $ 10,963.25 $ 18,514.25



Doctor of Optometry (O.D.)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 11,011.00 $ 11,011.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 11750 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 21,836.75 $ 27,959.25
Document Management Fee - Doctoral $ 135.00 $ 135.00
New Student Total $ 21,971.75 $ 28,094.25

Product Development (M.S. in Chemical Engineering)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 17,533.00 $ 17,533.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 117.50 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 28,358.75 $ 34,481.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 107.00 $ 107.00
New Student Total $ 28,465.75 $ 34,588.25



Master and Doctor of Public Health (M.P.H. and Dr.P.H.)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 5,088.00 $ 5,088.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 11750 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 15,913.75 $ 22,036.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 107.00 $ 107.00
New M.P.H. Student Total $ 16,020.75 $ 22,143.25
Document Management Fee - PhD $ 135.00 $ 135.00
New Dr.P.H. Student Total $ 16,048.75 $ 22,171.25

Master of Public Policy (M.P.P.)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 6,221.00 $ 6,722.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 11750 §$ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 17,046.75 $ 23,670.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 107.00 $ 107.00
New Student Total $ 17,153.75 $ 23,777.25



Master of Social Welfare (M.S.W.)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 3,093.00 $ 3,093.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 11750 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 13,918.75 $ 20,041.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 107.00 $ 107.00
New Student Total $ 14,025.75 $ 20,148.25

Master of Arts in Statistics (M.A.)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 11,634.00 $ 13,296.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 117.50 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 22,459.75 $ 30,244.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 107.00 $ 107.00
New Student Total $ 22,566.75 $ 30,351.25



Master in Translational Medicine (M.T.M.)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 17,577.00 $ 17,577.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 11750 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 28,402.75 $ 34,525.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 107.00 $ 107.00
New Student Total $ 28,509.75 $ 34,632.25

Master of Urban Design (M.U.D.)

Tuition $ 6,132.00 $ 6,132.00
Student Services Fee $ 603.00 $ 603.00
Campus Fee $ 790.25 $ 790.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit $ 105.00 $ 105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $ 6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $ 4,126.00 $ 4,126.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $ 117.50 $ 117.50
Health Insurance $ 3,078.00 $ 3,078.00
Continuing Student Total $ 14,951.75 $ 21,074.25
Document Management Fee - Masters $ 107.00 $ 107.00
New Student Total $ 15,058.75 $ 21,181.25



